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External Trade: 	Commodity imports during February rose 14.8% to $766,500,000 
against $667,700,000 in the corresponding month of 1966, bringing the cumulative 
total to $1,660,300,000, a 20.8% hike over the corresponding 1966 value of 
$1,374,400,000. 	 (Page 2) 

Vital Statistics: 	Live births registered in provincial offices in February num- 
bered 27,941, a 10.3% decrease from the corresponding 1966 total of 31,160. The 
1967 two-month total of 62,165 was 4.5% below last year's 65,096. 	(Page 2) 

Labour: 	Paid workers in Canada received an estimated $2,390,000,000 in December 
in the form of salaries and wages, a 2.9% decrease from the preceding month's 
$2,461,000,000 and a rise of 10.5% over 1965's corresponding total 	of 
$2 1 162 0 000 31 000. 	 (Page 3) 

Business: 	Business failures recorded under the provisions of the Bankruptcy and 
Winding Up Acts numbered 678 during the fourth quarter of 1966, down 13% from 
the revised total of 779 for the same 1965 quarter. 	(Page 3) 

Transportation: 	Revenue freight cars loaded during the week ended March 14 de- 
clined 3.4% to 73,383 from the earlier year but rose 2.5% above the previous 
seven-day period. During the cumulative period, carloadings declined 3.4% to 
724,128 from the 1966 period. 	 (Page 5) 

Merchandising: 	Department store sales during the week ending March 4, rose 14.7% 
over the same week of 1966. January farm implement and equipment sales, inclu- 
ding all repair parts, totalled $13,542,000, a 30.8% rise over the corresponding 
1966 total. 	 (Page 5) 

Agriculture & Food: 	Canada's 1966 wheat crop, estimated at an all-time high of 
844,400,000 bushels reflects the combined effect of a record acreage seeded to 
wheat as well as the harvesting of record average yields per acre. Cigarettes 
entered for consumption, as indicated by the sale of excise revenue stamps, num-
bered 3,936,235,870 in February, a 3.1% rise over the 1966 month total of 
3,819,592,100. (Page 5) 

Manufacturing: 	Steel ingot production during the week ending March 25 totalled 
200,876 tons, a 3.5% increase over the preceding week total of 194,143 tons. 
Producers' shipments of asbestos during January decreased to 80,129 tons from 
84,350 in the corresponding month of 1966. 	 (Page 9) 

Construction: 	Building permits for 134,417 units were issued during 1966, a 19.3% 
drop from the 1965 total of 166,745. 	 9) 
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1. 	Commodity Imports 	Commodity imports during February rose 14.8% to 
$766,500,000 against $667,700,000 in the corresponding 

month of 1966, bringing the cumulative total to $1,660,300,000, a 20.8% hike over 
the corresponding 1966 value of $1,374,400,000. 

United States providing goods valued at $572,000,000, 19.67 higher than the 
previous February total of $478,300,000, continued as Canada's largest supplier. 
During the cumulative period Canadian purchases soared 22.67. from the 1966 total 
of $1,004,100,000 to $1,231,500,000. Canadian purchases from the United Kingdom 
during the month were valued at $46,700,000 or 20.8% below the corresponding 1966 
total of $59,000,000, placing the two-month total at $100,600,000, down 2.4% from 
last year's $103,100,000. 

Other Commonwealth and preferential rate countries supplied commodities 
valued at $27,200,000, up 18.6% from the $22,900,000 reported in February 1966, 
bringing the cumulative total to $59,500,000, up 27.9% from last year's $46,500,000. 
Purchases from other countries were up 12.17, during the month to $120,600,000 from 
$107,600,000 and up 21.8% during the January-February period to $268,800,000 from 
$220, 700,000. 

PR I C E S 

*2. 	Weekly Security Price Indexes 
Number 
Stocks 
Priced Mar. 	16/67 Mar. 9/67 Feb. 16/67 

(1956rlOO) 
Investors Price Index 
Total 	index................. 114 169.8 170.5 169.3 
Industrials ................ 80 175.1 176.3 177.3 
Utilities .................. 20 166.2 165.4 160.5 
Finance(l) ................. 14 148.0 148.5 141.2 
Banks ..................... 6 145.9 146.5 136.3 

Mining Stocks Price Index 
Total 	index................. 24 98.3 99.6 103.2 
Golds ...................... 13 117.2 118.1 122.5 
Base 	metals ................ 11 88.0 89.5 92.7 

Supplementary Indexes 
Uraniums .................... 6 207.6 200.0 189.8 
Primary oils and Ras 6 153.6 158.0 157.7 

(1) Composed of banks, and investment and loan. 

V I T A L 	S T A T I S T I C S 

3 • 	Births, Deaths and Marriages Live births registered in provincial offices 
in February numbered 27,941, 	a 10.37 decrease 

from the corresponding 1966 total of 31,160. 	The two-month total of 1967 at 	62,165 
was 4.57 below last year's 65,096. There were 7,177 marriages registered in February, 
a drop from January's 9,112 but an increase over the 6,993 of February 1966. Deaths 
numbered 12,027 during the month, up slightly from the February 1966 total of 11,885. 
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4. 	Estimates of Employees by 	Aggregate employment in eight commercial, non- 
Province and Industry 	agricultural industries in the establishment survey 

for I)ecember 1966 was estimated at 4,489,000, :1 

decrease of 129,000 or 2.87, from November, according to the advance summary of data 
to be contained in the December issue of the I)ominion Bureau of statistics report 
"Estimates of Employees by Province and Industry". 

Seasonal declines from November were reported in most industries. Construction 
decreased by 59,000 or 15.3%, manufacturing 45,000 or 2.77 forestry and the commercial 
sector of the service industry 9,000 each or 10.87o,1.77 respectively, and transpor-
tation, coninunication and other utilities 8,000 or 1.2%. Trade, on the other hand, 
increased by 4,000 or 0.4%. Seasonal declines were reported in all provinces. 
Compared with December 1965, the aggregate employment in the industries specified 
increased by 179,000 or 4.2%. 

*5, 	Estimates of Labour Income Paid workers in Canada received an estimated 
$2,390,000,000 in I)ecember in the form of 

salaries and wages, a 2.97, decrease from the preceding month's $2,461,000,000 and 
a rise of 10.5% over 1965's corresponding total of $2,162,000,000, according to an 
advance release of data that will be contained in the December issue of the Dominion 
Bureau of Statistics report, "Estimates of Labour Income." This placed the total 
for the January-December period it $28,121,000,000, a rise of 12.27. over 1965's 
like total of $25,061,000,000. 

Adjusted 	Seasoni1ly Adjusted 
December November 1)ecember January to December December November 

1966 	1966 	1965 	1966 	1965 1 	1966 	1966 
(Millions of dollars) 

Nfld 36 39 33 447 392 38 38 
P.E.I 6 6 5 74 67 6 6 
N.S 63 64 57 730 668 63 64 
N.B 50 51 45 590 522 51 50 
Que ....... 642 663 580 7,515 6,691 650 651 
Ont ....... 1,000 1,021 904 11,634 10,406 1,016 1,010 
Man ....... 100 103 90 1,172 1,071 102 102 
Sask 73 77 66 878 780 76 76 
Alta 159 164 141 1,877 1,664 165 164 
B.C. 255 268 235 3,123 2,731 268 266 

CANADA.. 2.390 2,461 2,162 28,121 25.061 2,448 2.432 

B I! S I N E S S 
6. 	Commercial Failures 	Business failures recorded under the provisions of 

the Bankruptcy and Winding Up Acts numbered 678 during 
the fourth quarter of 1966, down 13% from the revised total of 779 for the same 
1965 quarter. Estimated total of defaulted liabilities was $72,408,000, up 24.47 
over the 1965 fourth quarter total of $54,743,000. 

Bankruptcies during 1966 numbered 3,006,down 8.8% from the revised 1965 
total of 3,295,while liabilities totalled $247,303,000 against 1965's twelve-month 
total of $393,650,000. 
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7 Clvii Aviation 	The six scheduled air carriers that account for about 90% of the 

total operating revenues of all Canadian air carriers showed an 

lncrea8e of 16.3% in operating revenues and 15.7% in operating expenses in September 

1966 compared with September 1965. TheIr net income after taxes was $3,409,982 for 

the month and $17,001,683 for the first nine months, compared with $4,623,938 for 

September 1965 and $16,909,318 for the first nine months of 1965. 

Statistical Summary CanadIan Scheduled Air Carriers -_September 

-September 1anuary-September 

1966 1965 1966 1965 
Revenue Traffic 

Departures 	.............. No 26,647 23,998 213,436 199,396 
Hours 	flown 	............. " 36,312 32,358 288,501 262,128 

Miles 	flown 	............. '000 9,896 8,381 78,006 67,670 

Passengers carried 667 574 5,296 4,505 
Goods 	carried 	........... tons 11,473 9,206 95,576 75,057 

Passenger-miles 	(unit 	to11 

Domestic 	................ mIllions 314 248 2,383 1,871 

International " 250 209 2,037 1,639 
Passemiger-mnfles 	(bulk) 

Domestic 	................ " 10 5 39 28 

International " 28 48 211 309 

Goods 	ton-miles 	(Unit 	toll) 

Domestic 	................ '000 7,904 5,346 57,993 40,349 

International It 
 4,802 3,715 40,580 29,269 

Goods 	ton-miles 	(Bulk) 

Domestic 	................ " 365 753 4,109 11,052 

International " - - 4 246 

Revenues and Expenses 

Operating revenues $'OOO 40,405 34,746 316,302 264,792 

Operating expenses " 34,064 29,440 282,431 240,705 

Operating income 	(loss) " 6,342 5,306 33,871 24,087 

Net 	income 	(deficit) " 3,410 4,624 17,002 16,909 

The number of passengers flown into and out of Canada In September was up 

13.7% over the same month In 1965, while weight of cargo carried Increased 30.87 

and mail was up 27.8%. Canadian carriers transported 190,176 passengers, 2,389 

tons of cargo and excess baggage, and 250 tons of mail while reporting foreign 

carriers transported 160,368 passengers, 2,238 tons of cargo and 216 tons of mail. 

Revenue Air Traffic Leaving and Entering Canada 

Passengers Cargo and excess Mail 

( 1 000) baggage (tons) (tons) 

September September September 

1966 1965 1966 1965 1966 1965 

Leaving Canada for: 

The United States 119.1 107.3 506.5 343.6 89.4 73.3 

Europe 	............ 40.0 34.9 504.8 391.3 75.4 63.1 

All other countries 6.7 5.7 158.7 116.6 20.8 11.9 

Total 	........... 165.8 147.9 1,170.0 851.5 185.6 148.3 

Entering Canada from: 

The United States 115.7 105.1 1,725.1 1,440.6 148.1 122.4 

Europe 	............ 60.0 48.1 1,600.2 1,153.1 112.1 81.1 

All other countries 9.0 7.2 131.7 90.9 19.5 12.4 

Total 	........... 184.7 160.4 3,457.0 2,684.6 279.7 215.9 
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(arloadings Revenue freight cars loaded during the week ended March 14 
declined 3.47 to 73,383 from the earlier year but rose 2.57 

above the previous seven-day period. During the cumulative period, carloadings 
declined 3.47. to 724,128 from the 1966 period. Piggyback loadings rose 14.0% to 
3,320 during the current period but declined 4.374 to 32,826 from the previous year. 

Receipts from both United States and Canadian rail connections dropped 4.1°i. 
to 26,970 during the seven-day period and 2.27. to 258,219 during the cumulative 
period. Corrnodities reflecting significant declines during the week included: 
wheat, 3,900 (5,303 in 1966); lumber, timber and plywood, 3,161 (3,700); and 
miscellaneous carload comodities, 8,428 (9,223). Those moving in more cars were 
iron ore, 6,543 (5,765); copper-nickel ores and concentrates, 1,481 (1,068) and 
pulpwood, 4,830 (3,705). 

M E R C H A N D I S I N C 

1)epartment Store Sales 	Department store sales during the week ending 
March 4, rose 14.7% over the same week of 1966 

with increases reported as follows: Atlantic Provinces, 8.2%; Quebec, 13.1%; Manitoba, 
77.1%; Saskatchewan, 10.7%; Alberta, 18.1°!.; and British Columbia, 17.5%. Ontario 
sales dropped 1.3%. 

Farm Inlement and Equipment Sales 	January farm implement and equipment 
sales, including all repair parts, 

totalled $13,542,000, a 30.8% rise over the corresponding 1966 total of $10,355,000. 
Sales of repair parts totalled $4,277,000 up 15.47. from the January 1966 total of 
$3,705,000. 

AGRICULTURE& FOOD 

Wheat Review Canada's 1966 wheat crop, estimated at an all-time high of 
844,400,000 bushels reflects the combined effect of a record 

acreage seeded to wheat as well as the harvesting of record average yields per acre. 
The previous record production was 1963's harvest of 723,400,000 bushels. 

At the halfway mark of the current Canadian crop year shipments of wheat 
(including flour in terms of wheat) from the four traditional major exporters 
amounted to 850,000,000 bushels, 8 1% below the previous record total of 927,600,000 
exported during the same six months in 1965-1966 but still the third highest on 
record. This year's August-January exports of wheat and flour were sharply above 
the ten-year (1955-56 -- 1964-1965) average shipments for the same period of the 
crop year, of some 551,300,000 bushels. 

Exports from the four major countries in the August 1966-January 1967 period 
were as follows: United States, 420,200,000 bushels (380,600,000 in corresponding 
1965-1966 period); Canada, 291,800,000 bushels (304,300,000); Argentina, 31,100,000 
bushels (139,200,000); Australia, 106,900,000 bushels (103,500,000). 

Supplies of wheat held for export and for carryover at the end of their 
respective crop years at February 1, 1967 were as follows: United States, 688,400,000 
bushels (952,700,000 in 1966); Canada, 817,700,000 (700,800,000); Argentina, 
110,900,000 (177,400,000); and Australia, 311,400,000 (163,400,000). 
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12. 	Fish Landings for Newfoundland. and British Columbia. February 1967 
Newfoundland British Columbia 

Quantity Value Quantity Value 
MaJ or Spec ies '000 	lbs. 1 , 000 '000 lbs. 1 , 000 

Groundfish 
Cod ................... 5,122 204 1,077 75 
Lingcod........... - - 40 4 
Haddock ............... 626 27 - - 

Pollock ............... 117 2 - 

Hake.................. 1 -- - - 

Redfish............... 1,941 47 - - 

Halibut...... 73 11 - - 

Flounders 	nd Soles a 10,809 318 1,199 64 
Others unspecified 195 6 25 1 

Total ............... 18,884 615 2,341 144 
Pelagic & Estuariil 

Herring ............... 26,143 265 30,900 510 
Mackerel .............. - - - - 

Salmon ................  - 17 9 
Swordfish ............. - - - - 

Other unspecified 1 -- 1,099 29 
Total ............... 26,144 265 32 2 016 548 

Molluscs & Crustaceans 
Crabs ................. - - 114 24 
Lobster ............... - - - - 

Oysters ............... - - 1,124 82 
Scallops .............. -  - - - 

Other unspecified - - 517 47 
Total ............... - - 1,755 153 
Total - All Species 45.028 880 36.112 845 
Amount too small to be expressed 

Tobacco Consumption Cigarettes entered forconsumption, as indicated by the 
sale of excise revenue stamps, numbered 3,936,235,870 

in February, a 3.17 rise over the 1966 month total of 3,819,592,100. The number of 
cigars entered for consumption dropped to 35,324,150 from 44,505,885 in the pre-
ceding year. Cut tobacco entered for consumption declined during the month to 
1,359,871 pounds from 1,499,142; plug tobacco to 69,608 pounds from 91,721. Snuff 
increased to 75,734 pounds from 52,524 and raw leaf tobacco to 48,350 pounds from 
47,400. Cigarettes released for export during February totalled 23,157,800 and 
for ships' stores, 7,175,100. 

Milk Production Production of milk in February is estimated at 999,000,000 
pounds, 0.5% higher than production in the same month last 

year. This brings the total estimated production for the .Tanuary-February period 
to 2,086,000,000 pounds, 1.60 above the same period a year ago. Revised figures 
for January place the month's output at 1,087,022,000 pounds as compared Co 
1,059,143,000 pounds. 

Fruit and Vegetable Packs 	Pack of canned fruit and vegetables as reported 
up to the end of February was as follows: apples, 

solid pack, 541,375 cases; apple juice, plain, 37,966 cases; apple juice, vitaminized, 
3,605,244 cases; apple sauce, 717,453 cases; beets, 511,509 cases. Frozen apples, 
solid pack, 5,887,048 pounds. 
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The following sumarized statistics for the manufacturing, mining and 
forestry industries will appear later in detail in regular publications of the 
Industry Division. Concepts and definitions employed together with an account 
of recent changes will also be included in each report. 

Manufacturers of Mixed Fertilizers (Cat. 46-220); Factory shipments from 
the manufacturers of Mixed Fertilizers increased in 1965 to $88,714,000 from 
$80,026,000 in 1964. Cost of materials, fuel and electricity rose in the year to 
$67,806,000 from $61,218,000 in the preceding year and value added by manufacturing 
activity (value of production less value of materials, fuel and electricity) to 
$21,272,000 from $19,443,000. Industry value added (manufacturing plus non-manu-
facturing activity) advanced from $21,942,000 to $23,683,000. 

Sixty-eight establishments (61 in 1964) reported 1,968 employees (1,752), 
including 1,217 directly employed in manufacturing operations (1,086). Salaries 
and wages for all employees aggregated $10,038,000 ($8,701,000) with manufacturing 
employees accounting for $5,659,000 ($4,809,000). Paid man-hours in manufacturing 
operations numbered 2,669 versus 2,382 the previous year. 

Mineral Wool Manufacturers (Cat. 44-212): Factory shipments from the 
Mineral Wool Manufacturers industry increased in 1965 to $27,195,000 from 
$23,988,000 in 1964. Cost of materials, fuel and electricity rose in the year to 
$10,167,000 from $9,166,000 in the preceding year and value added by manufacturing 
activity (value of production less value of materials, fuel and electricity) to 
$17,102,000 from $14,924,000. Industry value added (manufacturing plus non-manu-
facturing activity) advanced from $14,961,000 to $17,275,000. 

Eight establishments (9 in 1964) reported 1,015 employees (987), including 
773 directly employed in manufacturing operations (714). Salaries and wages for 
all employees aggregated $5,546,000 ($5,057,000) with manufacturing employees 
accounting for $4,145,000 ($3,697,000). Paid man-hours in manufacturing operations 
numbered 1,743 versus 1,587 the previous year. 

Asbestos Products Manufacturers (Cat. 44-203): 
Asbestos Products Manufacturers increased in 1965 to $ 
in 1964. Cost of materials, fuel and electricity rose 
from $18,079,000 in the preceding year and value added 
(value of production less value of materials, fuel and 
from $24,876,000. Industry value added (manufacturing 
activity) advanced from $26,150,000 to $28,906,000. 

Factory shipments from the 
6,234,000 from $42,961,000 
in the year to $18,792,000 
by manufacturing activity 
electricity) to $27,187,000 
plus non-manufacturing 

Seventeen establishments (16 in 1964) reported 2,606 employees (2,570), 
including 1,907 directly employed in manufacturing operations (1,877). Salaries 
and wages for all employees aggregated $14,723,000 ($13,422,000) with manufacturing 
employees accounting for $10,304,000 ($9,427,000). I'aid man-hours in manufacturing 
operations numbered 4,359 versus 4,221 the previous year. 
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lay Products Manufacturers (from imported clays) (Cat. 44-216): Factory 
shi1' nt from the (:lay Products Manufacturers (from imported clays) increased in 

1965 to $31,385,000 from $30,189,00() in 1964. Cost of materials, fuel and 
electricity rose in the year to $11,375,000 from $10,844,000 in the preceding  year 
and value added by manufacturing activity (value of production less value of 
materials, fuel and electricity) to $21,273,000 from $18,845,000. Industry value 
added (manufacturing plus non-manufacturing activity) advanced from $19,255,000 to 
$21,884,000. 

Thirty-nine establishments (35 in 1964) reported 2,153 employees (2,004), 
including 1,741 directly employed in manufacturing operations (1,641). Salaries 
and wages for all employees aggregated $10,383,000 ($9,442,000) with manufacturing 
employees accounting for $7,941,000 ($7,381,000). Paid man-hours iii manufacturing 
operations numbered 3,730 versus 3,589 the previous year. 

Other Non-Metallic Mineral Products Manufacturers (Cat. 44-210): Factory 
shipments from the Other Non-Metallic Mineral Products Manufacturers increased in 
1965 to $16,352,000 from $16,063,000 in 1964. Cost of materials, fuel and electricity 
rose in the year to $8,195,000 from $7,891,000 in the preceding year and value 
added by manufacturing activity dropped (value of production Less value of materials, 
fuel and electricity) to $8,253,000 from $8,289,000. Industry value added (manu-
facturing plus non-manufacturing activity) advanced from $8,528,000 to $8,719,000. 

Forty-one establishments (41 in 1964) reported 666 employees (650), including 
412 directly employed in manufacturing operations (395). Salaries and wages for 
all employees aggregated $3,424,000 ($3,189,000) with manufacturing employees 
accounting for $1,788,000 ($1,625,000). Paid man-hours in manufacturing operations 
numbered 915 versus 879 the previous year. 

Refractories Manufacturers (Cat. 44-214): Factory shipments from the 
Refractories Manufacturers increased in 1965 to $27,379,000 from $25,332,000 in 
1964. Cost of materials, fuel and electricity rose in the year to $13,477,000 
from $12,563,000 in the preceding year and value added by manufacturing activity 
(value of production less value of materials, fuel and electricity) to $14,323,000 
from $12,789,000. Industry value added (manufacturing plus non-manufacturing 
activity) advanced from $13,320,000 to $14,927,000. 

Nineteen establishments (15 in 1964) reported 899 employees (818), including 
577 directly employed in manufacturing operations (530). Salaries and wages for 
all employees aggregated $4,658,000 ($4,086,000) with manufacturing employees 
accounting for $2,757,000 ($2,435,000). Paid man-hours in manufacturing operations 
numbered 1,237 versus 1,115 the previous year. 

Confectionary Manufacturers (Cat. 32-213): Factory shipments from the 
Confectionery Manufacturers industry increased in 1965 to $87,566,000 from 
$172,440,000 in 1964. Cost of materials, fuel and electricity rose in the year 
to $96,499,000 from $94,090,000 in the preceding year and value added by manufacturing 
activity (value of production less value of materials, fuel and electricity) to 
$92,007,000 from $78,687,000. Industry value added (manufacturing plus non-manu-
facturing activity) advanced from $80,704,000 to $93,257,000. 

One hundred and eighty establishments (176 in 1964) reported 10,796 
employees (10,322), including 8,368 directly employed in manufacturing operations 
(7,785). Salaries and wages for all employees aggregated $40,609,000 ($36,807,000) 
with manufacturing employees accounting for $27,142,000 ($24,098,000). Paid man-
hours in manufacturing operations numbered 17,169 versus 16,011 the previous year. 
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Mineral Production 	Canadian mineral production during 1)ecember was as 
follows: asbestos, 120,099 tons (148,010 in 1965); 

cement, 403,629 tons (513,942); clay products, $2,538,109 ($3,262,797); coal, 
1,174,225 tons (1,155,838); copper, 47,235 tons (44,012); gold, 274,622 troy ounces, 
(291,711); gypsum, 335,944 tons (447,409); iron ore, 1,913,814 tons (1,686,339); 
lead, 23,020 tons (24,678); lime, 135,718 tons (156,625); molybdenum, 1,714,533 
pounds (1,706,886); natural gas, 158,414,122 thousand cubic feet (150,086,260); 
nickel, 20,311 tons (23,625); petroleum, 32,463,242 barrels (28,723,836); potash, 
200,096 tons (179,201); salt, 468,323 tons (520,223); silver, 2,968,292 troy ounces 
(2,867,012); uranium, 601,522 pounds (662,573); zinc, 87,894 tons (76,110). 

Mineral Wool Mineral wool shipments during January were as follows: six- 
inch batts, 1,552,835 square feet, four-inch britts, 3,320,085 

square feet; three-inch batts, 13,403,619 square feet; two-inch batts, 18,631,580 
square feet; granulated wool, 626,098 cubic feet; bulk or loose wool, 136,426 cubic 
feet. 

Floor Tile January shipments of vinyl-asbestos tile totalled 13,575,959 
square feet against, 13,586,716 square feet in the same month 

of 1966. Production reached 13,187,330 square feet compared to 16,549,222 in the 
1966 month. 

Steel Ingots 	Steel ingot production during the week ending March 25, 
totalled 200,876 tons, a 3.5% increase over the preceding 

week total of 194,143 tons. Output during the comparable week of 1966 was 199,407 
tons. The index of production, based on the average weekly output during 1957-
1959 of 96,108 equalling 100, was 209 during the current week, 202 a week earlier 
and 207 one year ago. 

Asbestos 

	

	shipments of asbestos during January decreased to 
80,129 tons from 84,350 in the corresponding month of 1966, with 

Quebec accountin&  for 65,169 tons against 78,206 tons in the 1966 period. 

C 0 N S T R U C T I 0 N 

Building Permits 	Building permits for 134,417 units were issued during 
1966 a 19.3% drop from the 1965 total of 166,745. In 

December permits issued numbered 7,502 in 1966 against 10,419 in 1965. Value of 
residential and non-residential construction during 1966 totalled $3,711,798,000 
against $3,809,600,000, while during the month construction was valued at $224,650,000 
in 1966 compared to $289,095,000 in 1965. 

RELEASED THIS WEEK 

Catalogue numbers and prices are shown following the titles. Starred 
items are releases for which no corresponding publications are issued today. 

Comodity Imports, February 1967 
Weekly Security Price Indexes, March 16, 1967 
Vital Statistics, February 1967, (84-001), lO/$l.00 
Estimates of Employees by Province and Industry, December 1966 

*5, Estimates of Labour Income, December 1966 
6. Conmiercial Failures, Fourth Quarter 1966, (61-002), 25/$1.00 

'7. Civil Aviation, September 1966 
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Farm Implements and Equipment Sales, January 1967, (63-009), $1.00 a year 
The Wheat Review, February 1967, (22-005), $3.00 a year 
Fish Landings for Newfoundland and British Columbia, February 1967 
Tobacco Consumption, February 1967 

14. The Dairy Review, February 1967, (23-001), 20$/$2.00 
Fruit and Vegetable Packs, February 1967 
Industry and Production Notes, 1965 
Production of Canada's Leading Minerals, December 1966, (26-007), 100/$1.00 
Mineral Wool, January 1967, (44-004), 10/$1.00 
Asphalt and Vinyl-Asbestos Floor Tile, January 1967, (47-001), 10$/$1.00 

*20. Steel Ingots, March 25, 1966 
Asbestos, January 1967, (26-001), 10/$1.00 
Building Permits, December 1966, (64-001), 30$/$3.00 

-- Air Conditioning and Refrigeration Equipment, Quarter Ended December 1966, 
(43-006), 25$/$1.00 

-- Power Laundries, Dry Cleaning and Dyeing Plants, 1965, (63-205), 50$ 
-- Miscellaneous Metal Mines, 1963, (26-219), 75$ 
-- Canadian Statistical Review, March 1967, (11-003), 50$/$5.00 
-- Domestic Washing Machines and Clothes Dryers, January 1967, (43-002), 

l0/$l .00 
-- Copper and Nickel Production, December 1966, (26-003), 10$/$1.00 
-- Rigid Insulating Board, December 1966, (36-002), 10$/$1.00 
-- Trade of Canada: Imports by Commodities, November 1966, (65-007), 

75$! $7 .50 
-- Preliminary Report on Coal Production, February 1967, (26-002), 10$/$1.00 
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